RESOLUTION No. 2/2018 ON THE ENDORSEMENT OF THE PROPOSED PROCESS FOR THE 2019 SELECTION OF THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF THE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LAW ORGANIZATION MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY OF PARTIES November 20-21, 2018

The Assembly of Parties,

In accordance with Article VI(1)(D)(c) and Article VI(4)(A) of the Agreement for the Establishment of the International Development Law Organization of February 5, 1988, as amended;

Recalling Resolution No. 7/2015 by which Irene Khan was renewed as Director-General for a four-year term of office beginning on January 1, 2016 and ending on December 31, 2019;

Resolves to:

Endorse the Proposed Process for the 2019 Selection of the Director-General of the International Development Law Organization as submitted by the President to the Assembly under Agenda Item 8 of the Background Documentation for this meeting circulated to the Member Parties on October 22, 2018.

/ENDS

